ORDINANCE 89-4

TO AMEND THE 1989 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR UTILITIES EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after January 1, 1989, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 88-26, fixing the salaries of utilities employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

UTILITIES SERVICE BOARD MEMBERS

\$3,194

SECTION II. The rate shown as wage and salary for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington.

Monroe County, Indiana, upon this ISL day of February

1989.

JAMES C. REGESTER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clark City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>And</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1989.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 3 day of thury

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

The purpose of this amendment is to add the salary of the Utilities Service Board members to the 1989 salary ordinance. This salary figure was inadvertently omitted from the original 1989 salary ordinance for Utilities employees.

signib copies
auditor-cirtifed
controller
personel
utilities